

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1058 of 2025**

Smt. Kuruba Narayanamma and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

B Savitri and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr K G Krishna Murthy, Senior
Counsel appearing for Mr. K Raghu
Veer

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. N Siva Reddy,
GP for Cooperation**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 25th September, 2025****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the appellants.

List on 16.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl