

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1058 of 2025**

Smt. Kuruba Narayanamma and others

...Appellants

Vs.

B Savitri and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. A. Upendra representing  
Mr. K Raghu Veer

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. N Siva Reddy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2 seeks further time to file additional material papers.

List on 23.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl